## **ARGOS Monitoring Software V19**

## **GRANT OF LICENSE**

ARGOS Monitoring Software is licensed, not sold. itmsol grants the purchaser a non-transferable, non-exclusive license to use ARGOS Monitoring Software.

## RESTRICTIONS

- a. You may not resell, transfer, rent, or lease ARGOS Monitoring Software to third parties.
- b. You may not install ARGOS Monitoring Software on any Server, unless you have purchased additional licenses.
- c. You may not modify, adapt, translate, reverse engineer, decompile, disassemble or otherwise attempt to discover the source code of the Software.
- d. You may not violate or defeat the internal licensing mechanism used by ARGOS Monitoring Software.

## **NO WARRANTY**

ARGOS Monitoring Software is being delivered to you AS IS, and itmsol makes no warranty as to its use or performance. ITMSOL AND ITS SUPPLIERS DO NOT AND CANNOT WARRANT THE PERFORMANCE OR RESULTS YOU MAY OBTAIN BY USING THE SOFTWARE OR DOCUMENTATION. ITMSOL AND ITS SUPPLIERS MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY RIGHTS, MERCHANTABILITY, OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT WILL ITMSOL OR ITS SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY LOST PROFITS OR LOST SAVINGS, EVEN IF AN ITMSOL REPRESENTATIVE HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES, OR FOR ANY CLAIM BY ANY THIRD PARTY.

ARGOS Monitoring Software is protected by copyright laws and international copyright treaties, as well as other intellectual property laws and treaties.

ITMSOL reserves all rights not expressly granted in this EULA.

Règlement Général de Protection des Données RGPD :

Le logiciel ARGOS enregistre les informations personnelles nécessaires à son fonctionnement : le nom et le prénom mot de passe des utilisateurs pour gérer leurs privilèges d'accès ainsi que les adresses courriel et numéros de téléphone pour l'envoi d'alarmes. Ces informations sont conservées autant que la durée des contrats plus dix ans.

Effective 1 July, 2021. ITMSOL SA. 3, rue de l'arrivée 75015 Paris